
Cascade Sports Car Club's

56th anniversary of a Halloween tradition

Ghouls Gambol
The Phantom Visits Spirit of Halloweentown

Rallymasters: Monte and Victoria Saager

Car # Team Class Vehicle Score

Equipped:  (GPS and Unlimited)

23 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL 2007 Honda Civic (Bronze) 23

8 Robert Paxman / William Pollard GPS 2004 Nissan SpecV (Silver) 54

SOP:  (stock)

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 2017 Volkswagen Golf R (Black) 48

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 2020 Mazda CX5 (Red) 61

10 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 2021 Subaru Crosstrek (White) 61

1 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Gattman SOP 2018 Subaru Wrx (blue) 66

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 2007 Dodge Caliber (Red) 146

12 Dave Sacry / Kathy Sacry SOP 2010 Ford Mustang (White) 149

11 Steve R Perret / Kathryn S Hansen SOP 2005 Subaru Impreza (Silver) 305

20 Joe Valentine / Denae Murphy SOP 2016 Ford Fiesta ST (Grey) 374

Novice:  (stock)

7 Lee Nielsen / Marc Nielsen NOV 2000 Audi TT (Silver) 39

3 Dylan Velasquez / Kevin Ortega NOV 2013 Hyundai Sonata (Grey) 112

17 Virginia LaGrow / Angelique Ortega NOV 2012 Toyota Prius ( ) 133

14 Ryan Haines / Rebecca Huston NOV 1984 Renault R5 Turbo 2 (Yellow) 191

15 Cara Williams / Colin Nagle NOV 2015 Toyota Highlander XLE AWD (White) 204

18 Jason Coleman / Roxy Hastings NOV 2020 Chevrolet Camaro 3LT RS (Black) 214

2 Andrew Brewer / Linda Blackburn NOV 0 Cadillac ATS 3.6 AWD (Satin Steel) 221

19 Kevin Marino / Aspen Padilla NOV 2017 Subaru WRX (White) 228

24 Joseph Hunt / Adrian Schermer NOV 1989 BMW 325i (Red) 285

21
Josephineann Cicelia Perez / Tom 

Sliwka
NOV 2020 Chevrolet Camaro (White) 332

4
Trezure “TJ” Andersen / Brent 

Andersen
NOV 2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS (Inferno orange) 442

5 David Bourne / Sandy Bourne NOV 2015 Chevrolet Camaro (Crystal Red) 524

22 Jared Miller / Mark Heartly NOV 1992 Nissan Skyline (Metallic grey) 545

25 Robert Simkovich / Tony Spencer NOV 2017 Mazda Miata (Gray/White) 545

26 Robert Pettinger / RJ Simmonds NOV 2002 Acura RSX TYPE S (Red) 649

16 Scott A Silbaugh / Tate Silbaugh NOV 1968 International Scout (Red) DNF

DNF=Did not finish    

October 29, 2022

as of 10/29/2022 7:31 PM



2022 CSCC Ghouls Gambol Rally - Leg Scores

Car # Team Class 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Total

23 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL 2 5 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 23

7 Lee Nielsen / Marc Nielsen NOV 3 6 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 3 0 3 8 1 2 2 0 39

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 0 8 2 10 4 4 6 1 5 1 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 48

8 Robert Paxman / William Pollard GPS 1 2 0 7 0 8 1 15 0 7 0 5 0 1 0 4 3 54

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 0 12 0 13 5 4 3 2 4 0 4 7 2 0 4 1 0 61

10 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 16 4 2 9 3 1 2 4 3 0 3 4 0 2 6 2 0 61

1 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Gattman SOP 2 12 3 17 8 0 4 1 3 0 0 2 0 1 6 4 3 66

3 Dylan Velasquez / Kevin Ortega NOV 5 39 3 16 9 6 6 3 0 5 5 10 4 0 0 1 0 112

17 Virginia LaGrow / Angelique Ortega NOV 18 27 0 8 9 10 6 3 9 0 8 4 10 2 4 10 5 133

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 2 57 3 13 8 11 8 0 2 8 2 3 10 0 14 4 1 146

12 Dave Sacry / Kathy Sacry SOP 2 9 3 34 2 5 0 5 7 1 18 5 15 13 4 3 23 149

14 Ryan Haines / Rebecca Huston NOV 16 28 0 8 3 16 4 2 38 6 22 36 0 3 8 1 0 191

15 Cara Williams / Colin Nagle NOV 33 22 0 8 24 34 20 6 4 7 4 16 12 9 3 2 0 204

18 Jason Coleman / Roxy Hastings NOV 60 60 21 4 5 4 7 3 7 0 5 22 3 4 6 2 1 214

2 Andrew Brewer / Linda Blackburn NOV 12 9 6 16 19 6 0 3 60 1 38 17 11 7 8 4 4 221

19 Kevin Marino / Aspen Padilla NOV 60 13 12 60 4 3 17 1 5 11 7 11 0 3 5 4 12 228

24 Joseph Hunt / Adrian Schermer NOV 60 24 21 60 34 31 11 3 4 7 10 10 2 2 0 6 0 285

11 Steve R Perret / Kathryn S Hansen SOP 5 23 11 35 26 42 52 31 4 4 9 14 7 33 4 4 1 305

21 Josephineann Cicelia Perez / Tom Sliwka NOV 60 55 5 60 6 15 0 10 2 4 9 32 26 15 14 9 10 332

20 Joe Valentine / Denae Murphy SOP 14 60 38 41 3 3 1 1 27 8 5 17 12 60 60 23 1 374

4 Trezure “TJ” Andersen / Brent Andersen NOV 60 60 0 25 57 31 12 12 60 2 0 25 22 60 4 0 12 442

5 David Bourne / Sandy Bourne NOV 60 60 60 60 42 4 28 13 60 2 0 33 17 50 17 4 14 524

22 Jared Miller / Mark Heartly NOV 60 60 4 60 60 60 31 49 60 30 24 35 2 1 0 8 1 545

25 Robert Simkovich / Tony Spencer NOV 60 60 5 60 60 60 31 49 60 30 23 35 0 0 7 3 2 545

26 Robert Pettinger / RJ Simmonds NOV 60 60 5 60 60 60 25 50 60 25 27 34 1 1 1 60 60 649

16 Scott A Silbaugh / Tate Silbaugh NOV DNF

as of 10/29/2022 7:21 PM 


